

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss S Gopalan

Respondent: Royal Mail Group Limited

Heard at: London South (By CVP)

On: 22 December 2022

Before: Employment Judge Self

Appearances

For the Claimant: In Person

For Respondent: Mr R Chaudhry - Solicitor

JUDGMENT

1. The claim of Unfair Dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

Employment Judge Self 22 December 2022